completing its professional staff including the training aspect in enforcemet of the personal 

data protection law. This resulted in increase of Agency activities this year both in quantity 

and quality. 

The total number of inspections this year was one hundred and fourteen (114), which 

compared to the number of inspection of the previous year shows an increase of 46%. 

Ordinary inspections were carried out especially in the following areas: video surveillance, 

log books in buildings, biometric data processing, personal data processing for direct